## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Firelogs Company		05/15/2000	COMPANY: NOVA SCOTIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canadian Firelog Company	
Street Address:	#120 - 6231 Westminster Highway	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V7C 4V4	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NOVA SCOTIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108237	WOODLITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)282-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dgrace@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201711-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Grace

Total Attachments: 1

source=namechange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0564

900002608

X40.00



# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3044103

Name of Company

CANADIAN FIRELOGS COMPANY

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:

CANADIAN FIRELOG COMPANY

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Karen Richard

May 15, 2000

Date of Name Change

TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0565

**RECORDED: 10/22/2003**